4/3- and 3/3-way directional seated valves type VH (R) and VHP
Manually actuated, leakagefree
D 7647
Directional seated valves of
VH(R), VHP
April 2008-05
HAWE HYDRAULIK SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

type VH may be arranged later to form a valve bank.
D 7647  page 2
2. Type coding, main data
Order examples:
Individual valve
Directional valve
bank
VH 1     - L 1K
VHR 1  - G1/N1/E2
Spring return  1) Detent
without    1    2
with    1 K    2 K
Switch  2)
Symbols acc. to order
examples above
1) Automatic selfreturn into idle position up to approx. 50 bar. The lever must be returned
manually with higher pressure.
2) Not available for flow pattern symbol coding N and S
Electrical data
Co. Burgess No. V 3S
Protection class IP 67 (IEC 60529)
Note
230V AC 5 A      cos j = 0.6
  15V DC 10 A
  30V DC 7.5 A      L/R  ,  3 ms
110V DC 0.07 A
230V DC 0.03 A
Service
life
, 105
opera-
tions
Connection scheme
NO-contact
(blue)
NC-contact
(grey)
Supply
(black)
The switch is engaged via the hand lever in idle
position of the valve and released if the valve is
actuated (no matter to which side).
Table 1:  Basic type and size
Coding
VH 1
VH 2
VHP 1
VHR 1
VHR 2
Nomen-
clature
Individual
valve
Directional
valve
bank
Tapped
ports
ISO 228/1
(BSPP)
G 1/4
G 3/8
see dim.
drawings
sect. 4
G 1/4
G 3/8
Flow
Qmax